EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTsl
"XTTB" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies
The body of the issuer who took the decision YMyMUIn AnFnavw Kapopu
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 14.07.2021
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Xo'jaobod texnologik transport boshgarmasi”

aksiyadorlik jamiyati

Short: "XTTB" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: XTTB
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: AHzunxaHckas obnacTb, Fopoackme nocenku
BynakbawmnHckoro paoHa, n.AHANXaH, yn. TUHYIKK,
aom 1
Postal address: AnzunxaHckas obnacTb, Fopoackme nocenkm
BynakbawmnHckoro paioHa, n.AHANXaH, yn. TUHYAKK,
aom 1
E-mail address: ozneftigaz@yandex.ru (mailto:ozneftigaz@yandex.ru)
Official Website: www.xutt.uz (https://www.xutt.uz)
3 BAHKOBCKWE PEKBU3UTbI
HavnmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero "Mpom Ctpon BaHk" r. AHgnxaH
HaHka:
Current account: 20210000500280704001
MFI: 75

4 PETMCTPALUUNOHHbLIE " UODEHTUD®UKALNOHHBIE HOMEPA



NPUCBOEHHbIE PETUCTPUPYIOLLMM 640
opraHom:

NMPUCBOEHHbIE OpraHom 201720467
rocynapCTBEHHOW Hanorosom
cnyx6sl (MHH):

NPUCBOEHHbIE OpraHamm rocynapcTBeHHON

CTaTUCTUKM
K®dC: 144

OKTO: 137638
OKOHX: 51121
COATO: 1703210550

MNMokasaTtenu ¢ouHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOr0 COCTOSIHUSA AMUTEHTA
Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 0,1
Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 2,0
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 3,9
KoadppmumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHbIX hoHAoB 3,9

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 3,9
funds:

O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0XO0A0B MO LleHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 469

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 16
value of one stock)

N3mMeHeHust B cocTaBe Habno aaTenbLHOro coBera, pPEeBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN NN
UCNOJIHUTENIbHOI O opraHa



nara
NPUHSATUSA
peleHus

30.06.2020

30.06.2020

30.06.2020

30.06.2020

30.06.2020

30.06.2020

30.06.2020

30.06.2020

30.06.2020

30.06.2020

narta

BCTYyNnneHums

K

0053aHHOCTAM

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

®.1N.0.

Xab6opos
Hypanwu
KyunmoBuy

CoHanboes
BypxoH
Bepaonbaesny

PymaHues Aptem

KoHcTaHTUHOBNY

TyxTaes Kobun
Myxamaonesuny

Akbapos BoTtup
TanatoBuy

Akmanos Toxup
Cobuposuy

AHOpMeTOBa
Ounxymop

A3nmoB Xypuwug
Pawwnposuny

Yopwues Vcmounn
OLLOHKYT0BMY

Anumyxamenos
A313 XycaHoBuY

JonxHocTb

TadpTuw
KoMuceusicu
ab3ocu

Tadptnw
Komumceusicu
ab3ocu

TadTuw
KoMuceusicu
ab3ocu

KysaTtys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

KysaTtys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

KysaTtys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

OpraH
9MUTEHTA,
NPVHSABLINIA
pelleHne

YMyMmui
nnrnnmw
Kapopu

Y mMymunii
nmrnnuw
Kapopu

YMyMmuii
nurnnuw
Kapopu

Y mymunii
nnrnnmw
Kapopwu

Y Mymunia
nnrnnnw
Kapopu

YMyMuii
nAnrnnmw
Kapopu

Y mMymunia
nnrnnmw
Kapopu

YMymuii
nurnnuw
Kapopu

YMyMmui
Anrnnuw
Kapopu

Y mMymunii
nurnnnw
Kapopu

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH) /
BblBEOEH U3
cocTtasa
(yBoneH,
ucTeyeHne
cpoka
NOSIHOMOYUIA)

BbiBEAEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBonen)

BbiBELEH N3
cocrtasa
(yBoneH)

BblBEAEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBoneH)

BblBEOEH U3
cocTaea
(yBonen)

BbiBEAEH N3
coctaea
(yBoneH)

BblBEAEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBonen)

BbIBEOEH U3
cocTaea
(yBoneH)

BblBEAEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBoneH)

BbiBEAEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBonen)

BbiBEAEH N3
cocrtasa
(yBoneH)



30.06.2020

30.06.2020

30.06.2020

30.06.2020

30.06.2020

30.06.2020

30.06.2020

30.06.2020

30.06.2020

30.06.2020

30.06.2020

30.06.2020

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

A6nyBsanvesa
3apuHa
CannxoHoBHa

Akbapos
ConnxoH
Canpaxmenosuy

MyxTopoBs
XasnoH
KamonugauH yrnm

JaspoHoBa
XaHoH
Ab6aypaxMoHoBHa

Mangpaxumos
Vicmonn
N6poxmnmMxoHOBMY

CadpuHa Hasus
'mnasyTauHoBHa

Hasaposa
Canuma
PainmoxaHoBHa

TyxTaes Kobun

Myxamagnesuy

Akbapos BoTtup
TanaTtosuy

Akmanos Toxup
Cobvposny

AHopMeTOBa
LOwnnxymop

A3nMoB Xypwmg
Pawwnnosny

KysaTtys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Bouwkapys
pavicu

bouwkapys
paucu
ypuHbocapm

Bouw
xucobum

TadTrw
KoMuceusicu
ab3ocu

TadTuw
KoMuceusicu
ab3ocu

Tadptnw
Komumceusicu
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

KysaTtys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

KysaTtys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

KysaTtys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

YmMymunii
nnrnnmw
Kapopwu

Y Mymunia
nmrnnnw
Kapopu

YMyMmuii
Anrnnmw
Kapopu

Y mMymunii
nnrnnmw
Kapopu

YMymuii
nurnnuw
Kapopu

YMyMmui
nAnrnnmw
Kapopu

Y mymunii
nnurnnmw
Kapopu

YMyMmuii
nurnnuw
Kapopu

Y mMymunii
nAnrnnmw
Kapopwu

Y Mymunia
nmrnnnw
Kapopu

YMyMuii
nAnrnnmw
Kapopu

Y mMymunia
nnrnnmu
Kapopwu

BblBEOEH U3
cocTaea
(yBoneH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N36paH
(Ha3HaueH)

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH)

N36paH
(HasHayeH)

N36paH
(HasHauveH)

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH)

N36paH
(HasHayeH)

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N36paH
(HasHauyeH)

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH)
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30.06.2020 10.07.2020  Yopwes Ncmoun KysaTtys YmyMmunia
OLLIOHKYIOBMY KeHrawm Anrunnw
ab3ocu Kapopwu
30.06.2020 10.07.2020  Anumyxamenos Kysatys YMyMmunia
A313 XycaHoBuY KeHrawm Anrnnnw
ab3ocu Kapopu
30.06.2020 10.07.2020  AbgmyBanveBa Kysatys YMymuia
3apuHa KeHrawm Anrnnnw
CannxoHoBHa ab3ocu Kapopwu
Information on the important facts for the year
HaunmeHoBaHve Ne Jarta HacTtynneHus
CYLLECTBEHHOro ghakTa CYWEeCTBEHHOr0  CYLECTBEHHOrO
hakTta hakTta
HauncneHve noxonos no 32 30.06.2020
LeHHbIM Bymaram
PelweHns, npuHSATbIE BbICLINM 6 30.06.2020
opraHoMm ynpasneHus
SMUTEHTa
i3mMeHeHre B cocTase 8 30.06.2020
WCMNONHUTENbHOrO OpraHa
3mMeHeHne B cocTase 8 30.06.2020
HabnonaTenbHOro coseta
3meHeHne B cocTase 8 30.06.2020
PEBU3NOHHOM KOMUCCUY
M3meHeHns B cnncke 36 30.06.2020

adoPUnpoBaHHbIX NnL

HanmeHoBaHne nokasarens

Balance sheet

Kog cTp. Ha nayano
OTYETHOro
nepvona

ASSETS

l. Long-term assets

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N36paH
(Ha3HaueH)

Larta nybnukaumm
CYLLECTBEHHOr0
hakTta

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

10.07.2020

Ha koHeL,
OT4YETHOro
nepuoaa



Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

000

010

011

012

000

020

021

022

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

111

120

130

10030172.00

5896169.00

4134003.00

5615.00

5615.00

4139618.00

10175775.00

6634697.00

3541078.00

5615.00

5615.00

3546693.00



Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and contractors
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

150626.00

150626.00

21688.00

2876238.00

35743.00

2557715.00

2665509.00

5110.00

153284.00

237.00

16355.00

137378.00

137378.00

2347672.00

2288239.00

3581.00

12875.00

42977.00



Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320
including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330
Cash on settlement account (5100) 340
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350
Other cash and cash equivalents 360

(5500, 5800, 5700)
Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400
+390)

LIABILITIES

247771.00

7570.00

240201.00

3296323.00

7435941.00

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420
Reserve capital (8500) 430
Treasury stock (8600) 440
Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460
Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

1281896.00

2720606.00

372038.00

657679.00

5032219.00

2485050.00

6031743.00

1281896.00

2733140.00

244609.00

533832.00

4793477.00



including: long-termaccounts payable
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

491

492

500

510

520

530

540

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

2403722.00

2381003.00

5172.00

805573.00

1238266.00

1238266.00

519527.00
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Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

630 1237165.00

640

650

660

670

680 96803.00 104074.00
690

700 409156.00 107459.00
710

720 447030.00 436999.00
730

740

750 22719.00

760 185677.00 70207.00
770 2403722.00 1238266.00
780 7435941.00 6031743.00

Report on financial results

HanmeHoBaHune Kon
nokasartens cTp.
Net revenue from sales of 010

products (goods, works
and services)

3a COOTBETCTBYIOLWMIA
nepvoa Npownoro roga

noxonbl pacxonbl
(Mpnbbinb)  (yBbITKN)
9044444.00

3a 0TYeTHbIN NneproL,

[oxonbl pacxonbl
(Mpnbbinb)  (y6bITKM)
4898699.00



Cost of goods sold (goods,
works and services)

Gross profit (loss) from
sales of production (goods,
works and services) (lines
010-020)

Period expenditures, total
(lines 050+060+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell
Administrative expenses
Other operating expenses

Expenses of the reporting
period excluded from the
tax base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from main
activity (lines 030-040
+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines 120
+130+140+150+160),
including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from financial
operations (lines 180+190
+200+210), including:

020

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

5307721.00
3736723.00
3808987.00
565648.00
3243339.00
430604.00
358340.00
168.00
168.00
15811.00

3107788.00
1790911.00
1825840.00
720152.00
1105688.00
218115.00
183186.00
27.00
205.00
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Expenses in the form of
interest

Expenses in the form of
interest on long-term lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

Income (loss) from general
operations (lines 100
+110-170)

Extraordinary profits and
losses

Profit (loss) before income
tax (lines 220+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and fees on
profits

Net profit (loss) of the
reporting period (lines
240-250-260)

HaumeHoBanve [ata
ayamnTopcKom Bbloayu
opraHusaumu NNUEH3nn
"PROFI 2019-04-02
AUDIT" MCHJ

180 15811.00
190
200 205.00
210
220 342697.00 183008.00
230
240 342697.00 183008.00
250 90209.00 57949.00
260
270 252488.00 125059.00
Information on audit report
Homep Bupg Harta Homep D .N.0.
NVULEH3NVBaK NI0YEHNBbILAYN ayanTopckay@mTopa
ayaNTOPCKOro 3aKII0YEHURY AUTOPOB),
3aK0YeHNs NpoOBOAMBLIENO
npoBepKy
761 Nxobuin 2021-03-24 6 Mapasukos.M.M

Cnucok adocounmpoBaHHbIX UL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHEL, OTYETHOro roaa)

Konus ay

3arpy3uT
media/
audit_con



d .N.0. nnn nonHoe HaumeHoBaHue

Hasnat AKTuBnapuHu 6owkapui
areHTnurun

lWapunos PyctamxoH Mypoannosuy
Hasnposa CoxmbaxoH [aBpaHoBHa

My6opakos AbaynnaxoH
Baxoguposuny

ObunaoxoHos Oypbek OnMMXOH yrnaun

Omyp3sakosa N'ynyexpa
MMunHxaHoBHa

Xowwumos PaBlwaHb6ek Anvweposuny
Kopaboes OtaxoH MaxammaToBuy
Akpamos lWoxpyx6ek AkpamoBuy
Ab6nynnaes Tumyp PycnaHoBuy

Akbapoe ConnxoH Cangaxmenosuy

JaspaHoBa XX OHOH
AbLnypaxMoHOBHa

MecToHaxoxoeHve
(MECTOXNTENBCTBO)
(rocynapcTso,
obnactb, ropod,
pawoH)

TowkeHT waxap

AHONXOH BUNOATU
AHONXOH BUNOATK

AHONXOH BUNOSTY

AHONXOH BUNOATH

AHOVXOH BUNOATY

AHOVXOH BUNOATY
AHOVXOH BUNOATN
AHONXOH BUNOATU
TowkeHT waxpwu

AHONXOH BUNOATK

AHONXOH BUNOATU

OcHoBaHue, no HaTta
KOTOPOMY OHWU (HacTynneHmns
npuaHatTcs OCHOBaHMs
adoPMNMPOBaAHHBIMKFAI)
nmuamm

IOp. nnuo, 2020-06-04
KOTOpoe

Bnapeet 20 n

bonee

npoLeHTamu

akumin AO

Unen HC 2020-06-30
Unen HC 2020-06-30
Unen HC 2020-06-30
Ynen HC 2020-06-30
Unen HC 2020-06-30
Unen HC 2020-06-30
Unen HC 2020-06-30
Ynen HC 2020-06-30
Ynen HC 2018-06-22
Nuuo, 2018-06-22
ocyllecTBAslWee
NnonHoOMo4us

onpekTopa

(npencepatens

npaeneHuns)

Nuuo, 2018-06-22
oCylLecTBAslWee
nonHoOMo4us

yneHa

npasneHus



MyxTtopos XasnoH KamonnaanH

yrnm

WypTaHHedTras MYX

My6opakHedTraz MYX

Kokaoymanakras KK

YcTtioptrada MYX

My6opak N3 MYX

rasnuHedgTraznobbiva MYX

LypTaHCKMI ra3oxXnMmyeckuin
komnnekc MYX

AHONXOH BUNOSTY

Y36EeKnCTOH
Pecnybnukacu

Y36€eKnCTOH
Pecnybnukacu

Y36EeKNCTOH
Pecnybnukacu

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacu

Y36eKkncToH
Pecnybnukacu

Y36EeKnCTOH
Pecnybnukacu

Y36eKnCTOH
Pecnybnukacu

Nunuo,

ocyuwecTtBngdtouiee

NONMHOMO4YMNA
4yneHa
npasneHuns

IOp. nuuo,
Bxogsiee B
oaHo ¢ atum AO
X0358NCTBEHHOE
obbeanHeHne

IOp. nunuo,
BXxosiliee B
onHo ¢ atum AO
X038MNCTBEHHOE
obbeanHeHne

lOp. nuuo,
BxoOsiuee B
onHo ¢ atum AO
XO038MNCTBEHHOE
obbennHeHve

IOp. nuuo,
BXxonsiiee B
onHo ¢ atnum AO
X038MNCTBEHHOE
obbeanHeHne

IOp. nuuo,
Bxogsiliee B
ofHo ¢ atum AO
XO038MNCTBEHHOE
obbeanHeHne

IOp. nuuo,
Bxonsiuee B
onHo ¢ atum AO
X038MNCTBEHHOE
obbennHeHve

IOp. nuuo,
BXxonsiiee B
onHo ¢ atnum AO
XO34NCTBEHHOE
obbeanHeHne

2019-06-28

2019-06-28

2019-06-28

2019-06-28

2019-06-28

2019-06-28

2019-06-28

2019-06-28



"XapkyproHHedtb" AX

XapkyproH HeTH/ KarTa mwnauw
KK

Yamaoinn KK

YaHedTraskygyktabmupnaw AX

AHONXOHHETraskyaykTabmmpnai
MYX

MaxcycaHeproras AX

TexHuK TabMupnaw Ba 6yTnauw
Bowkapmacn MYX

M'mccapHedTuras KK

Y36EeKnCTOH
Pecnybnukacu

Y36€eKnCTOH
Pecnybnukacu

Y36€eKnCTOH
Pecnybnukacu

Y36€eKnCTOH
Pecnybnukacu

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacu

Y36eKkncToH
Pecnybnukacu

Y36eKnCTOH
Pecnybnukacu

Y36eKnCTOoH
Pecnybnukacu

IOp. nunuo,
BxoOsiliee B
onHo c atum AO
X038MNCTBEHHOE
obbennHeHve

IOp. nuuo,
Bxogsiee B
oaHo ¢ atum AO
X0358NCTBEHHOE
obbeanHeHne

IOp. nunuo,
BXxosiliee B
onHo ¢ atum AO
X038MNCTBEHHOE
obbeanHeHne

lOp. nuuo,
BxoOsiuee B
onHo ¢ atum AO
XO038MNCTBEHHOE
obbennHeHve

IOp. nuuo,
BXxonsiiee B
onHo ¢ atnum AO
X038MNCTBEHHOE
obbeanHeHne

IOp. nuuo,
Bxogsiliee B
ofHo ¢ atum AO
XO038MNCTBEHHOE
obbeanHeHne

IOp. nuuo,
Bxonsiuee B
onHo ¢ atum AO
X038MNCTBEHHOE
obbennHeHve

IOp. nuuo,
BXxonsiiee B
onHo ¢ atnum AO
XO34NCTBEHHOE
obbeanHeHne

2019-06-28

2019-06-28

2019-06-28

2019-06-28

2019-06-28

2019-06-28

2019-06-28

2019-06-28



WMcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/3715
Dara: 19.04.2024



